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2025 NE Girls OB West Central Sectional - 2/8/2025

Results
 
Women 50 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MINN 25Gabby Harding1 24.75

MONS SRIsabella Zeppa2 24.83

AGAW 27Vincy Chung3 25.11

LONG 27Emillia Szyluk4 25.17

MONU 26Keaghan Kline5 25.21

MINN 25Alayna Lucas6 25.25

LONG 27Izabella Strebel7 25.53

SHRE 27Laila Kvaracein8 25.87

SPRI 25Aubriana Garcia9 25.97

LUDL 25Mia Bulatawicz10 26.22

SPRI 28Anna Huynh11 26.34

ELON 26Lauren Holmes12 26.46

WFIE 26Sophia Paredes13 26.57

MINN 25Claire Pouliot14 26.87

SHRE 25Audrey Liu15 26.92

MINN 25McKenna Hale16 27.12

MONU 25Annabel Holmes17 27.19

HOLY 25Hannah Raymond18 27.33

WACH 27Leeann Miller19 27.45

PITT 26Maggie Vittum20 27.49

 
Women 100 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BROM 28Eliana Laham1 53.48

26.03 27.45

MINN 25Gabby Harding2 54.38

25.87 28.51

MONS SRIsabella Zeppa3 55.23

26.24 28.99

AGAW 27Vincy Chung4 55.47

26.94 28.53

LONG 27Emillia Szyluk5 55.66

26.82 28.84

MINN 25Alayna Lucas6 55.96

26.69 29.27

LONG 27Izabella Strebel7 56.98

26.86 30.12

LONG 25Julianna Quinlan8 57.10

28.08 29.02

SHRE 27Laila Kvaracein9 57.46

27.49 29.97

LUDL 25Mia Bulatawicz10 58.20

27.72 30.48

SPRI 25Aubriana Garcia11 58.69

27.95 30.74

SHRE 25Audrey Liu12 59.14

28.78 30.36

AGAW 27Hannah Newsome13 59.16

28.90 30.26

MINN 28Caroline Euber14 59.29

28.09 31.20

TANT 28Katelyn Spillane15 59.70

28.48 31.22

MONU 25Annabel Holmes16 1:00.08

28.27 31.81

LUDL 27Ari Goncalves17 1:00.51

29.04 31.47

AGAW 27Donna Carrier18 1:00.56

28.94 31.62

SHRE 26Nina Kvaracein19 1:03.03

29.98 33.05

GRAF 26Marissa Pedorella20 1:03.09

28.84 34.25

 
Women 200 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LONG 26Lilah Doherty1 1:53.82

26.02 28.89 30.0128.90

WFIE 26Makayla Ellis2 1:54.96

26.34 28.89 29.9629.77

BROM 28Eliana Laham3 1:55.09

26.49 29.00 29.5830.02

BELC 28Grace Perron4 1:59.50

26.89 29.34 31.8131.46

AMHE 26Finnley Chambers5 2:00.36

27.21 30.50 31.0131.64

WSHS 26Nola Borsari6 2:02.59

28.40 31.04 31.3631.79

GARD 26Elise Moury7 2:03.63

28.74 31.01 31.4532.43

GRAF 27Georgia Davis8 2:04.20

29.20 31.23 31.6932.08

LONG 28Mary Rosemond9 2:04.84

28.44 31.04 32.6832.68

LONG 25Julianna Quinlan10 2:06.77

29.51 32.44 32.0832.74

ALGO 27Elizabeth Walsh11 2:09.23

29.38 33.04 32.8633.95

BELC 25Aubrey Harrington12 2:10.83

30.00 32.95 33.9033.98

MINN 28Caroline Euber13 2:11.35

29.03 32.72 35.3334.27

MONU 25Helen Thorp14 2:11.61

29.67 33.53 34.0834.33

WFIE 28Megan Nubile15 2:12.71

29.70 33.64 34.5834.79

MINN 27Katie DeGray16 2:13.89

30.93 33.57 34.5434.85

BELC 28Margaret Wheeler17 2:15.30

31.38 34.57 33.7435.61

LONG 25Hanna Ryan18 2:15.59

30.85 33.25 35.8135.68

BROM 25Kiera Fallon19 2:15.68

30.55 34.24 35.1935.70

SHRE 26Nina Kvaracein20 2:16.28

30.49 34.28 35.5635.95

NASH 26Siena Hesbach21 2:16.51

31.69 34.32 34.7035.80

HOLY 25Adaline Woods22 2:16.52

30.82 34.01 35.8435.85

WFIE 28Natalie Dansereau23 2:19.39

29.41 33.77 38.9537.26

 
Women 500 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BELC 28Grace Perron1 5:10.80

27.59 29.82 31.6330.84

31.56 32.05 32.23 32.15

32.12 30.81

AMHE 26Finnley Chambers2 5:23.23

28.31 30.75 33.1232.49

33.03 33.34 33.33 33.51

33.14 32.21

GRAF 27Georgia Davis3 5:24.68

29.56 32.00 33.1232.89

33.13 33.13 33.07 32.82

32.87 32.09

WFIE 25Frankie Dolby4 5:27.56

29.65 31.37 32.6531.78

33.08 33.44 34.31 34.27

34.08 32.93

WSHS 26Nola Borsari5 5:31.70

29.53 32.91 33.3333.41

33.60 33.99 34.24 33.42

33.95 33.32

MINN 27Emma Grzebieniowski6 5:36.20

30.40 33.39 34.4834.15

34.47 34.87 33.98 34.34

34.15 31.97

LONG 28Mary Rosemond7 5:39.46

29.60 33.10 33.8333.48

34.07 34.14 34.54 34.89

36.67 35.14

GARD 26Elise Moury8 5:43.64

31.07 34.01 35.0535.22

35.27 35.64 35.65 35.59

35.02 31.12

WFIE 28Megan Nubile9 5:55.39

30.49 34.48 36.1435.81

36.50 36.34 36.63 36.99

36.92 35.09

 
Women 100 Yard Back

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NAMP 25Amalia Guerra1 57.54

28.00 29.54

MINN 27Chelsea Ortega2 1:02.42

30.01 32.41

LONG 25Maria DiPetrio3 1:02.72

30.35 32.37

AMHE 30Emory Albertson4 1:03.39

30.73 32.66

CHCO 27Erin Kelly5 1:04.37

31.60 32.77

BELC 25Aubrey Harrington6 1:04.40

31.16 33.24

MINN 27Emma Grzebieniowski7 1:04.53

31.46 33.07

SPRI 28Anna Huynh8 1:05.91

31.51 34.40
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(Women 100 Yard Back)

HOLY 25Hannah Raymond9 1:06.39

32.41 33.98

AMHE 25Sadie Cyr10 1:06.40

32.75 33.65

MONU 25Helen Thorp11 1:06.78

32.33 34.45

ALGO 27Elizabeth Walsh12 1:07.17

32.66 34.51

WFIE 27Raeghan McGrath13 1:07.54

33.57 33.97

TGDC 25Ashley Morin14 1:07.67

31.95 35.72

BROM 26Charlotte Miling15 1:07.73

32.48 35.25

LUDL 27Ari Goncalves16 1:08.49

33.19 35.30

MINN 25Margaret Capuano17 1:09.25

33.27 35.98

PITT 26Maggie Vittum18 1:09.34

33.58 35.76

TANT 28Katelyn Spillane19 1:09.80

33.39 36.41

MINN 27Katie DeGray20 1:10.55

33.93 36.62

WAHC 28Victoria Lattizzori21 1:11.05

33.43 37.62

 
Women 100 Yard Breast

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

GARD 27Ella Reeves1 1:07.65

32.08 35.57

CHCO 25Megan Kelly2 1:11.59

34.22 37.37

ALGO 26Mina Chung3 1:12.68

34.22 38.46

WACH 25Julia McMahon4 1:13.34

34.50 38.84

MINN 25Claire Pouliot5 1:13.67

34.41 39.26

TANT 27Abbey Korenda6 1:15.16

36.10 39.06

ELON 25Ellie Hutchins7 1:15.19

36.05 39.14

LUDL 25Aleksa Kochanek8 1:15.23

35.33 39.90

MINN 26Emma Balog9 1:15.38

35.09 40.29

SPRI 27Alina Martinez10 1:15.55

35.44 40.11

ELON 26Lauren Holmes11 1:15.57

34.73 40.84

MINN 25Layla King12 1:15.58

35.52 40.06

HOLY 25Delaney Aldrich13 1:15.94

35.43 40.51

HOLY 25Laura Brown14 1:16.18

36.08 40.10

GRAF 28Heba Bensellam15 1:16.26

35.96 40.30

BELC 25Valerie Williams16 1:16.51

36.07 40.44

MINN 25McKenna Hale17 1:16.84

34.95 41.89

WFIE 26Sophia Paredes18 1:18.12

38.14 39.98

GRAF 25Chloe Chofay19 1:19.63

36.72 42.91

CHCO 28Kacey Chateauneuf20 1:20.94

38.18 42.76

BROM 25Niamh Fallon21 1:21.62

37.71 43.91

 
Women 100 Yard Fly

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

LONG 26Lilah Doherty1 56.73

26.51 30.22

WFIE 26Makayla Ellis2 58.50

26.87 31.63

MONU 26Keaghan Kline3 1:00.75

28.37 32.38

GARD 27Ella Reeves4 1:02.02

28.48 33.54

LONG 25Maria DiPetrio5 1:03.52

29.63 33.89

CHCO 25Megan Kelly6 1:04.12

29.80 34.32

ELON 26Quynh-Anh Nguyen7 1:04.57

30.32 34.25

HOLY 25Laura Brown8 1:05.05

29.92 35.13

TANT 28Kylie Formigal9 1:05.17

31.55 33.62

WACH 25Julia McMahon10 1:05.49

30.47 35.02

GRAF 26Marissa Pedorella11 1:05.66

29.47 36.19

MINN 27Kay Dickson12 1:05.96

30.56 35.40

AMHE 26Caprial Dibartolomeo13 1:06.19

31.42 34.77

MINN 25Sofia Villanueva14 1:08.77

30.83 37.94

 
Women 200 Yard IM

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NAMP 25Amalia Guerra1 2:10.94

27.27 32.40 31.4539.82

WFIE 25Frankie Dolby2 2:14.06

28.56 32.74 32.4640.30

MINN 27Chelsea Ortega3 2:17.49

29.00 33.22 32.6242.65

ALGO 26Mina Chung4 2:21.24

29.92 35.90 34.2341.19

AMHE 30Emory Albertson5 2:22.28

30.69 34.93 32.8643.80

LUDL 25Aleksa Kochanek6 2:24.36

29.80 36.16 36.1942.21

MINN 27Kay Dickson7 2:26.03

30.70 37.32 33.2944.72

CHCO 27Erin Kelly8 2:26.24

31.93 35.51 33.5745.23

BELC 25Valerie Williams9 2:27.87

32.97 39.19 32.3443.37

AGAW 27Hannah Newsome10 2:27.95

32.82 37.08 32.8345.22

HOLY 25Delaney Aldrich11 2:29.34

31.53 40.34 36.1141.36

AMHE 25Sadie Cyr12 2:29.73

30.80 38.41 34.4346.09

WFIE 27Raeghan McGrath13 2:30.52

33.68 35.46 33.4547.93

GRAF 28Heba Bensellam14 2:30.68

33.56 39.32 35.6942.11

MONU 26Adalyn Shufelt15 2:31.69

30.66 36.29 36.4848.26

TANT 28Kylie Formigal16 2:32.04

30.93 39.23 35.0946.79

MINN 25Layla King17 2:32.34

36.11 38.57 34.9142.75

LONG 26Vivian Rice18 2:32.55

32.74 38.28 36.2045.33

ALGO 28Alaia Phillips19 2:32.94

32.36 38.10 33.7648.72

GRAF 27Chloe Burke20 2:33.27

31.90 37.80 35.2148.36

AMHE 26Caprial Dibartolomeo21 2:34.06

32.36 38.25 35.9947.46

ELON 26Makayla LaChapelle22 2:34.13

33.16 38.73 36.4745.77

BROM 25Sophia Andrade23 2:34.47

33.76 37.53 36.4946.69

BROM 26Charlotte Miling24 2:35.63

34.50 39.62 36.8644.65

MINN 26Emma Balog25 2:35.92

34.53 40.70 36.7543.94

TANT 27Abbey Korenda--- DFS

 
Women 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

AMHE 25Bette Sherr-Garcia1 401.30

AMSA 27Avery Rogers2 400.00

NAMP 25Caeil Killip-Leonard3 396.65

WACH 25Grace O'Malley4 384.65

TGDC 25Kali Alexa5 369.05

WFIE 26Nora Smith6 312.10

BROM 28Riley Dasch7 293.20

LONG 25Lauren Blanchette8 289.65

WORC 27Kiaralys Rodriguez9 282.75

NAMP 27Elise Marks10 282.05

ALGO 27Alexandra Sidhom11 274.00
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Women 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

LONG1 1:40.19

Izabella Strebel 27

25.88 26.11 23.6724.53

MINN2 1:41.03

Chelsea Ortega 27 Emma Grzebieniowski 27

Alayna Lucas 25 Gabby Harding 25

25.96 26.28 24.0924.70

WFIE3 1:46.25

Sophia Paredes 26

26.91 26.91 27.8424.59

MONU4 1:47.22

Annabel Holmes 25 Helen Thorp 25

Adalyn Shufelt 26 Keaghan Kline 26

27.41 33.99 24.7521.07

SHRE5 1:48.22

Audrey Liu 25 Nina Kvaracein 26

Shreya Saikia 27 Laila Kvaracein 27

27.34 27.95 25.8527.08

ELON*6 1:48.72

Lauren Holmes 26 Evie Valenta 28

Ellie Hutchins 25 Quynh-Anh Nguyen 26

26.61 27.32 27.1927.60

AMHE*6 1:48.72

Sadie Cyr 25 Lindsay Franz 26

Evvie Hope 26 Emory Albertson 30

26.81 27.32 25.9028.69

ALGO8 1:49.12

Lanna Palmer 28 Abby Clarke 28

Alaia Phillips 28 Giada Beltramini 28

27.22 27.22 27.4527.23

WSHS9 1:49.98

Nola Borsari 26

26.10 28.20 27.5928.09

GRAF10 1:50.37

Georgia Davis 27

27.53 28.51 26.6427.69

MONS11 1:51.16

Alyanna Potter SO Annabelle Tulloch JR

Madelyn Moreau SO Isabella Zeppa SR

28.00 30.25 25.0527.86

HOLY12 1:51.69

Hannah Raymond 25 Grace Levreault 26

Kierstin St. Lawrence 26 Laura Brown 25

26.99 29.28 27.1428.28

NAMP13 1:53.13

Amalia Guerra 25 Inez Dole 25

Juliet Mitchell 27 Willa O'Donnell 26

25.50 28.18 29.8129.64

NASH14 1:53.16

Erin Coughlan 25 Bella Spear 27

Siena Hesbach 26 Paige Mason 26

29.05 27.69 27.8128.61

LUDL15 1:53.37

Mia Bulatawicz 25 Ari Goncalves 27

Aleksa Kochanek 25 Allison Lewis 26

27.22 27.98 31.0827.09

SPRI16 1:53.41

Alina Martinez 27 Draya Robinson 27

Adeliz Leon 25 Sophia Luna 26

28.47 28.64 27.2129.09

TURN17 1:53.63

Alice Fortin 26 Tristan Bliss 26

Rosie Fortin 28 Avery Heathwaite 25

27.79 27.86 28.1629.82

WEST18 1:54.92

Madeline Parvin 26 Lilly Rosenfeld 25

Kriti Khambadkone 26 Isabelle Dwane 25

29.12 30.13 27.5828.09

AMSA19 1:55.63

Maggie Long 28 Valencia Torres 30

Stella Carrara 30 Taryn Falla 29

28.50 29.02 27.8930.22

BROM20 1:57.83

Sarah Pudans 28 Uma Samsi 26

Reety Sharma 28 Sophia Andrade 25

30.07 29.71 29.2328.82

GARD21 2:01.62

Gracie Schiller 25 Julia Zarozinski 25

Savannah Kychler 27 Whitney Reeves 29

31.67 31.85 27.2130.89

AGAW--- DQ

Hannah Newsome 27 Donna Carrier 27

Julianna Anziano 28 Vincy Chung 27

27.56 27.34 25.0726.42

 
Women 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

LONG1 3:41.62

Lilah Doherty 26

25.27 52.53 57.2626.78

27.31 56.78 25.73 55.05

MINN2 3:55.72

Caroline Euber 28 Kay Dickson 27

McKenna Hale 25 Emma Grzebieniowski 27

27.79 59.41 58.7327.55

27.92 1:00.10 27.38 57.48

MONU3 3:57.45

Keaghan Kline 26

26.34 55.08 1:00.0228.74

29.58 1:02.37 28.51 59.98

AMHE4 4:00.14

Sadie Cyr 25 Lindsay Franz 26

Caprial Dibartolomeo 26 Finnley Chambers 26

28.94 1:00.05 1:01.8229.10

28.69 1:00.50 27.29 57.77

AGAW5 4:01.58

Julianna Anziano 28 Vincy Chung 27

Donna Carrier 27 Hannah Newsome 27

28.26 1:01.59 56.6526.59

28.29 1:01.74 28.84 1:01.60

ALGO6 4:01.93

Elizabeth Walsh 27 Giada Beltramini 28

Abby Clarke 28 Mina Chung 26

29.06 1:00.68 1:02.1929.77

29.63 1:01.01 27.97 58.05

SHRE*7 4:02.16

Audrey Liu 25 Nina Kvaracein 26

Shreya Saikia 27 Laila Kvaracein 27

29.43 1:00.39 1:02.4429.36

28.67 1:01.53 26.52 57.80

BELC*7 4:02.16

Margaret Wheeler 28 Valerie Williams 25

Aubrey Harrington 25 Grace Perron 28

30.54 1:02.79 1:00.5428.64

28.76 1:00.29 28.13 58.54

BROM9 4:02.25

Kiera Fallon 25 Sarah Pudans 28

Sophia Andrade 25 Eliana Laham 28

29.23 1:02.25 1:04.8929.93

28.36 1:01.61 25.86 53.50

SPRI10 4:02.93

Aubriana Garcia 25

28.32 59.57 1:02.0929.24

29.70 1:02.86 27.91 58.41

TANT11 4:08.74

Kylie Formigal 28 Tori Stendrup 25

Abbey Korenda 27 Katelyn Spillane 28

29.24 1:01.05 1:03.7829.63

30.03 1:03.96 28.07 59.95

WFIE12 4:09.21

Megan Nubile 28 Natalie Dansereau 28

Raeghan McGrath 27 Julia Slavin 28

29.50 1:01.90 1:01.3228.81

29.28 1:00.83 30.87 1:05.16

GARD13 4:10.31

Whitney Reeves 29 Gracie Schiller 25

Ella Reeves 27 Elise Moury 26

30.01 1:03.32 1:10.6332.89

28.28 1:00.21 27.10 56.15

WACH14 4:12.13

Leeann Miller 27 Kendall Bourgeois 28

Abigail Flournoy 25 Julia McMahon 25

29.35 1:04.00 1:03.5429.49

30.07 1:03.99 28.84 1:00.60

GRAF15 4:12.65

Georgia Davis 27 Chloe Burke 27

Phoebe Burke 26 Heba Bensellam 28

29.50 1:00.78 1:03.5129.56

31.35 1:05.70 29.60 1:02.66

ELON16 4:13.84

Quynh-Anh Nguyen 26 Evie Valenta 28

Makayla LaChapelle 26 Ellie Hutchins 25

30.45 1:02.29 1:03.7130.63

30.50 1:04.01 29.75 1:03.83

WEST17 4:15.82

Isabelle Dwane 25 Kriti Khambadkone 26

Helen Uysal 28 Savannah Spring 26

30.12 1:03.29 1:05.8730.83

29.63 1:02.22 30.38 1:04.44

WSHS18 4:20.54

Shannon Guay 25 Isabella DiStefano 30

Elise DiStefano 29 Siobhan Cote 28

30.34 1:03.87 1:07.6731.50

20.23 1:04.80 30.17 1:04.20
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(Women 400 Yard Free Relay)

MONS19 4:31.24

Annabelle Tulloch JR Makenzy Wojcik JR

Madelyn Moreau SO Alyanna Potter SO

31.71 1:06.45 1:27.6837.89

22.03 54.78 29.05 1:02.33

TURN--- DQ

Alice Fortin 26 Tristan Bliss 26

Avery Heathwaite 25 Sylvie DiBartolomeo 25

30.28 1:03.60 1:04.6530.41

30.00 1:06.95 29.76 1:03.71

 
Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

MINN1 1:52.45

Chelsea Ortega 27 Claire Pouliot 25

Gabby Harding 25 Alayna Lucas 25

28.41 32.31 24.3627.37

WFIE2 1:57.28

Raeghan McGrath 27 Frankie Dolby 25

Makayla Ellis 26 Sophia Paredes 26

32.49 32.80 25.8726.12

AMHE3 1:59.29

Emory Albertson 30 Lily Wambura 26

Caprial Dibartolomeo 26 Finnley Chambers 26

29.24 35.28 25.9228.85

SPRI4 2:00.30

Anna Huynh 28 Alina Martinez 27

Aubriana Garcia 25 Sophia Luna 26

29.81 33.97 27.8728.65

ELON5 2:00.79

Makayla LaChapelle 26 Ellie Hutchins 25

Quynh-Anh Nguyen 26 Lauren Holmes 26

32.83 33.64 25.7728.55

ALGO6 2:00.98

Elizabeth Walsh 27 Mina Chung 26

Alaia Phillips 28 Lanna Palmer 28

31.26 33.38 26.2930.05

LONG7 2:01.23

Maria DiPetrio 25 Vivian Rice 26

Mary Rosemond 28 Julianna Quinlan 25

29.15 37.25 25.8628.97

BROM8 2:01.83

Charlotte Miling 26 Niamh Fallon 25

Eliana Laham 28 Kiera Fallon 25

31.69 35.55 28.0126.58

BELC9 2:01.84

Aubrey Harrington 25 Valerie Williams 25

Grace Perron 28 Addyson Thomas 28

30.49 34.71 27.2929.35

TANT10 2:03.05

Katelyn Spillane 28 Abbey Korenda 27

Kylie Formigal 28 Alison Regan 26

40.52 25.65 27.5729.31

WACH11 2:04.21

Abigail Flournoy 25 Julia McMahon 25

Kendall Bourgeois 28 Leeann Miller 27

32.78 33.59 26.2831.56

HOLY12 2:04.47

Hannah Raymond 25 Delaney Aldrich 25

Laura Brown 25 Grace Levreault 26

31.78 34.07 29.0529.57

CHCO13 2:05.27

Erin Kelly 27 Kacey Chateauneuf 28

Megan Kelly 25 Julian Demers 25

30.68 45.83 28.8519.91

WSHS14 2:05.96

Nola Borsari 26 Shannon Guay 25

Siobhan Cote 28 Elise DiStefano 29

29.80 37.78 28.1130.27

GRAF15 2:07.24

Heba Bensellam 28

32.35 43.16 28.9522.78

GARD16 2:07.78

Elise Moury 26 Ella Reeves 27

Julia Zarozinski 25 Whitney Reeves 29

31.77 32.29 27.7335.99

TURN17 2:09.57

Sylvie DiBartolomeo 25 Lillian Walker-Hanning 26

Tristan Bliss 26 Avery Heathwaite 25

38.46 32.51 28.1130.49

MONS18 2:10.10

Annabelle Tulloch JR Madelyn Moreau SO

Isabella Zeppa SR Alyanna Potter SO

35.76 40.17 27.7726.40

SHRE19 2:12.90

Yunna Samantha Salvador 28Shanaail Patil 27

Shreya Saikia 27 Natalia Branca 25

34.56 38.67 28.9730.70

NAMP--- DQ

Amalia Guerra 25 Juliet Mitchell 27

Caeil Killip-Leonard 25 Willa O'Donnell 26

28.11 37.28 29.1033.09


